

महाराष्ट्र MAHARASHTRA

2017 1

SK 164953

Memorandum of Understanding

Between

Party 1: Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli and

Party 2: Maharashtra Sahitya Parishad, Branch-Sangli

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is entered into on the friday of 29th Sept.2017 and sets for the terms and understanding between the Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli and the Maharashtra Sahitya Parishad, Branch- Sangli for enrichment of Marathi language and Marathi Literature.

Background:

To create awareness among the college students about Marathi language and also encourage them to read, write and listen good literature.

Purpose/Objective:

- i) To promote and enhance linkages between party one and party 2.
- ii) To provide assistance in organization of various activities
- iii) To encourage the students for creative writing

Areas of Collaborations:

The above goals will be accomplished by undertaking the following activities:

- i) Organization of Sahitya Sammelan
- ii) Organization of Kavee Sammelan
- iii) Organization of Seminars and Workshops on Marathi Literature, Creative writing, comparative study and translation
- iv) Organization of functions for publication of books
- v) Provide platform to students to interact with well known authors, poets, editors and journalists
- vi) Conduction of literature compitions
- vii) New writers will encouraged by giving awards

For organization of all above activities party 2 will provide assistance to party 1.



29 SEB 2417

Ju dan da

29 SEP 2017

Proposed Mode of Collaboration:

Party 1 and Party 2 will collaborate through following modes:

i) Cooperation and promotion in areas of mutual interest

ii) Any other appropriate mode of interaction agreed upon party 1 and party 2

Terms and Conditions:

i) The expenditure on organization of student related activities should be borne by party 1

ii) The party 2 should not be able to organize independent event at party 1 campus without prior permission from party 1

iii) The MOU may be amended, renewed and terminated by mutual written agreement of both the parties at any time

iv) Either party shall have the right to terminate this MOU upon 60 days prior to written notice to other party.

Duration

In the absence of mutual agreement by the authorized officials from Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli and Maharashtra Sahitya Parishad, Branch-Sangli this MOU shall end on Wednesday, 30/4/2025.

Contact Information:

Party 1

Dr. D. G. Kanase,

Principal,

Bharati Vidyapeeth's,

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli

Phone (O): (0233) (O) 25352229 E-mail: bvpkc_sangli@yahoo.co.in Party 2

Mr. Vaijnath Mahajan,

President,

Marathi Sahitya Parishad, Branch-Sangli

By signing below, both the parties acting by their duly authorized officers, have caused this Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) to be executed, effective as of the day and year first above written.

(Dr. D. G. Kanase)

Principal Bharati Vidyapeeth's,

(Mr. Vaijnath Mahajan)

President

Marathi Sahitya Parishad, Branch-Sangli

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangl



" Social Transformation Through Dynamic Education "

Bharati Vidyapeeth's

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli



Founder:

Dr. Patangrao Kadam

M.A., LL.B., Ph.D.

Principal Dr. D. G. Kanase

M. Sc., Ph. D.

(Affiliated to Shivaji University)

P.O.Box.No. 74, Sangli-416 416 Ph.: 0233-2535229, Fax: 2535993 **E-mail**: bvpkc_sangli@yahoo.co.in, dgkanase@gmail.com

web-site: www.dpkmsangli.bharatividyapeeth.edu

Ref.No.:BV/PKMS/ /20 -20

'A' Grade Accredited by NAAC, Banglore

Date: / /20

Memorandum of Understanding

Between

Party 1: Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli

And

Party 2: Maharashtra Sahitya Parishad, Branch-Sangli.

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is entered into on the friday of 27th Sept.2013 and sets for the terms and understanding between the Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli and the Maharashtra Sahitya Parishad, Branch- Sangli for enrichment of Marathi language and Marathi Literature.

Background:

To create awareness among the college students about Marathi language and also encourage them to read, write and listen good literature.

Purpose/Objective:

- i) To promote and enhance linkages between party one and party 2.
- ii) To provide assistance in organization of various activities
- iii) To encourage the students for creative writing
- iv)

Areas of Collaborations:

The above goals will be accomplished by undertaking the following activities:

- i) Organization of Sahitya Sammelan
- ii) Organization of Kavee Sammelan
- iii) Organization of Seminars and Workshops on Marathi Literature, Creative writing, comparative study and translation
- iv) Organization of functions for publication of books
- v) Provide platform to students to interact with well known authors, poets, editors and journalists
- vi) Conduction of literature compitions
- vii) New writers will encouraged by giving awards

For organization of all above activities party 2 will provide assistance to party 1.

Proposed Mode of Collaboration:

Party 1 and Party 2 will collaborate through following modes:

- i) Cooperation and promotion in areas of mutual interest
- ii) Any other appropriate mode of interaction agreed upon party 1 and party 2

Terms and Conditions:

- i) The expenditure on organization of student related activities should be borne by party 1
- ii) The party 2 should not be able to organize independent event at party 1 campus without prior permission from party 1
- iii) The MOU may be amended, renewed and terminated by mutual written agreement of both the parties at any time
- iv) Either party shall have the right to terminate this MOU upon 60 days prior to written notice to other party.

Duration

In the absence of mutual agreement by the authorized officials from Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli and Maharashtra Sahitya Parishad, Branch-Sangli this MOU shall end on Thursday, 28/9/2017.

Contact Information:

Contact finormation.	
Party 1	Party 2
Dr. D. G. Kanase,	Mr. Vaijnath Mahajan,
Principal,	President,
Bharati Vidyapeeth's,	Marathi Sahitya Parishad, Branch-Sangli
Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli	
Phone (O): (0233) (O) 25352229	
E-mail: bvpkc sangli@yahoo.co.in	

By signing below, both the parties acting by their duly authorized officers, have caused this Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) to be executed, effective as of the day and year first above written.

(Dr. D. G. Kanase) Principal

Bharati Vidyapeeth's,

(Mr. Vaijnath Mahajan)
President

Marathi Sahitya Parishad, Branch-Sangli

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli

